
U.S. Department of the Interior 
 
SMALL BUSINESS SPECIALISTS 
 

Bureau of Indian Affairs City State Phone E-mail     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Peter Markey - Hdqtrs. Reston VA (703) 390-6479 peter.markey@bia.gov
Christine Vavalis  Juneau AK (907) 586-7781 christine.vavalis@bia.gov
Renee Holly Phoenix AZ (602) 379-3822 renee.holly@bia.gov 
Michelle Cruz Salum Boise ID (208) 387-5566 michele.salum@bia.gov
Mary King Billings MT (406) 247-7941 mary.king@bia.gov
Diana Garcia Albuquerque NM (505) 563-3122 diana.garcia@bia.gov
Michael Perry Albuquerque NM (505) 563-3120 michael.perry@bia.gov
Jeff Sena Gallup NM (505) 836-8252 jeff.sena@bia.gov
Jocelyn LittleChief Anadarko OK (405) 247-1527 jocelyn.littlechief@bia.gov
Linda Nelson Portland OR (503) 231-6763 linda.nelson@bia.gov
Terri Cady Aberdeen SD (605) 226-7363 ateri.cady@bia.gov 

 Ken Lloyd Nashville TN (615) 564-6970 kenneth.lloyd@bia.gov
     
Bureau Land Management 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    
Alissa Varrati -Hdqtrs. Anchorage AK (907) 271-5087 avarrati@ak.blm.gov
Ken Barborak Phoenix AZ (602) 417-9328 ken_barborak@blm.gov
Santiago Almaraz Phoenix AZ (602) 906-5563 santiago_almaraz@blm.gov
Julia Lang Sacramento CA (916) 978-4527 julia_lang@ca.blm.gov
Luis Maestas Denver CO (303) 236-1832 luis_maestas@blm.gov
Sara Oletski Lakewood CO (303) 239-3764 sara_oletski@blm.gov 

 

 

 

 

Linda Pitzer Boise ID (208) 373-3909 linda_pitzer@blm.gov
Julie Whaley Boise ID (208) 387-5546 julie_whaley@nifc.blm.gov
Kris Kohlhoff Billings MT (406) 896-5148 kris_kohlhoff@blm.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MaryAnn Crofton-Williams Santa Fe NM (505) 438-7634 williams@blm.gov
Kenda Tucker Reno NV (775) 861-6417 kenda_tucker@blm.gov
Dawn Higgins Portland OR (503) 808-6228 dawn_higgins@blm.gov
Nancy Allen Salt Lake City UT (801) 539-4244 nancy_allen@blm.gov 
Susan Nagel Cheyenne WY (307) 775-6056 susan_nagel@blm.gov
     
Bureau of Reclamation 

 

 

 

 

    
Vicki Cook - Hdqtrs. Denver CO (303) 445.2443 vcook@do.usbr.gov
Dion Steele Sacramento CA (916) 978-5142 dsteele@mp.usbr.gov
Bill Cody Denver CO (303) 445.2439 bcody@usbr.gov 

Susan Fraser Boise ID (208) 378-5103 sfraser@pn.usbr.gov 

Chandler Worley Billings MT (406) 247-7810 cworley@gp.usbr.gov 

Sherry Gossett Boulder City NV (702) 293-8348 sgossett@lc.usbr.gov 

 

 Karen Happ Salt Lake City UT (801) 524-3675 khapp@uc.usbr.gov
     
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 

 

 

    
Edward David - Hdqtrs. Arlington VA (703)358-1886 ed_david@fws.gov 
Paul Griffin  Anchorage AK (907) 786-3408 Paul_griffin@fws.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

Mae Marie Alarid Lakewood CO (303) 236-4772 mae_alarid@fws.gov 
Nijua Heard Atlanta GA (404) 679-4146 nijua_heard@fws.gov
Lisa Virgilio  Hadley MA (413) 253-8243 lisa_virgilio@fws.gov 
Robert Jacobson Fort Snelling MN (612) 713-5165 robert_jacobson@fws.gov  

 

 

 

 

Reymundo Aragon Albuquerque NM (505) 248-6792 rey_aragon@fws.gov 
Frank Lee Portland OR (503)872-2788 frank_lee@fws.gov 

 
Please note, the names on this list are by the bureaus, then by states within each bureau.  However, the lead person(s) 

(Headquarters POC) are noted in bold for each respective bureau. 
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U.S. Department of the Interior 
 
SMALL BUSINESS SPECIALISTS (continued) 
 

Minerals Management Service City State Phone E-mail     

Rhonda Fernandez – Hdqtrs. Herndon VA (703) 787-1348 rhonda.fernandez@mms.gov 

     
National Business Center 

 

 

 

    
Beth Owen - Hdqtrs. Herndon VA (703) 964-8443 beth.owen@aqd.nbc.gov
Corazon Sudds - Hdqtrs. Denver CO (303) 969-7237 corazon_c_sudds@nbc.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Betty Sebastian Ft. Huachuca AZ (520) 533-8948 betty_e_sebastian@nbc.gov
Heidi Muller Washington DC (202) 208-6722 heidi_r_muller@nbc.gov 
Edie Stansbury Boise ID (208) 433-5028 edie_stansbury@nbc.gov
     
National Parks Service 

 

    
Cynthia Adonoo - Hdqtrs. Washington DC (202) 354-1946 cynthia_adonoo@nps.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Andrew Toller Anchorage AK (907) 644-3312 andrew_toller@nps.gov
Leo Guillory San Francisco CA (415) 561-4791 leo_guillory@nps.gov
Michael B. Bachofen Lakewood CO (303) 987-6991 michael_bachofen@nps.gov
Rosemary Ortiz Denver CO (303) 969-2112 rosemary_ortiz@nps.gov
Marcela Urrutia Washington DC (202) 354-1941 marcela_urrutia@nps.gov
Tom McConnell Washington DC (202) 619-6366 tom_mcconnell@nps.gov
Laurie Chestnut Atlanta GA (404) 562-3163 laurie_chestnut@nps.gov
Beth Faudree Boston MA (617) 223-5095 beth_faudree@nps.gov 

 

 

 

Debra Imhoff Omaha NE (402) 661-1606 debra_imhoff@nps.gov
Bob Cody Harpers Ferry WV (304) 535-6484 bob_cody@nps.gov
     
Ofc. of the Inspector General 

 

 

   
Daniel Stanley - Hdqtrs. Reston VA (703) 487-5445 daniel_stanley@doioig.gov
     
Office of Surface Mining 

  

 

 

  

    
Nancy Sloanhoffer - Hdqtrs. Washington DC (202) 208-2902 nsloanhoffer@osmre.gov
Tracy Meeker Denver CO (303) 236-0330 tmeeker@osmre.gov
Twanda Dennis Pittsburgh PA (412) 937-2846 tdennis@osmre.gov
     
U.S. Geological Survey 

  

    
Melissa Gill - Hdqtrs. Reston VA (703) 648-7368 mgill@usgs.gov
Sunday Drennan Menlo Park CA (650) 329-4161 sdrennan@usgs.gov 

Christy Bridges Denver CO (303) 236-9321 clbridges@usgs.gov 

  Sally Stephens Reston VA (703) 648-7379 scstephens@usgs.gov
 

Please note, the names on this list are by the bureaus, then by states within each bureau.  However, the lead person(s) 
(Headquarters POC) are noted in bold for each respective bureau. 

 
For more information about the Department Small Business Program, please contact the Office of Small and 
Disadvantaged Business Utilization at 202-208-3493 or visit our website at:  www.doi.gov/osdbu 
 

        Compiled: April 2009             
 

 
 

 
 

 
       SMALL BUSINESSES ARE THE CORNERSTONE TO OUR ECONOMY!  
 

mailto:terry.grush@mms.gov
mailto:rhonda.fernandez@mms.gov
mailto:beth.owen@govworks.gov
mailto:beth.owen@aqd.nbc.gov
mailto:Corazon_c_sudds@nbc.gov
mailto:corazon_c_sudds@nbc.gov
mailto:betty_e_sebastian@nbc.gov
mailto:betty_e_sebastian@nbc.gov
mailto:heidi_r_muller@nbc.gov
mailto:heidi_r_muller@nbc.gov
mailto:edie_stansbury@nbc.gov
mailto:edie_stansbury@nbc.gov
mailto:Cynthia_adonoo@nps.gov
mailto:ynthia_adonoo@nps.gov
mailto:Andrew_toller@nps.gov
mailto:andrew_toller@nps.gov
mailto:leo_guillory@nps.gov
mailto:leo_guillory@nps.gov
mailto:john_norway@nps.gov
mailto:michael_bachofen@nps.gov
mailto:rosemary_ortiz@nps.gov
mailto:rosemary_ortiz@nps.gov
mailto:marcela_urrutia@nps.gov
mailto:marcela_urrutia@nps.gov
mailto:tom_mcconnell@nps.gov
mailto:tom_mcconnell@nps.gov
mailto:demetria_smith-wilson@nps.gov
mailto:laurie_chestnut@nps.gov
mailto:Linda_maiden@nps.gov
mailto:beth_faudree@nps.gov
mailto:debra_imhoff@nps.gov
mailto:debra_imhoff@nps.gov
mailto:bob_cody@nps.gov
mailto:daniel_stanley@doioig.gov
mailto:daniel_stanley@doioig.gov
mailto:nsloanhoffer@osmre.gov
mailto:nsloanhoffer@osmre.gov
mailto:rosemary_ortiz@nps.gov
mailto:tmeeker@osmre.gov
mailto:tdennis@osmre.gov
mailto:tdennis@osmre.gov
mailto:mgill@usgs.gov
mailto:mgill@usgs.gov
mailto:rdonez@usgs.gov
mailto:sdrennan@usgs.gov
mailto:clbridges@usgs.gov
mailto:scstephens@usgs.gov
mailto:scstephens@usgs.gov
http://www.doi.gov/osdbu


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


